BID FORM DOCUMENT 00 4113 22-2547.01 ADDENDUM 1

For: United Building Contractors, Inc.

Contractor

Bids will be received until July 25, 2024 @ 11:00 am.

#### TO THE HONORABLE:

Governing Board of the **Willows Unified School District**, **Glenn** County, California, hereinafter referred to as School District or Owner:

## LADIES/GENTLEMEN:

1. The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish any and all required labor, material, equipment, transportation and services for construction of **Willows High School Agriculture Facility** for the **Willows Unified School District** in strict conformity with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other documents on file at the office of the Architect, Rainforth Grau Architects, 2101 Capitol Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95816, for the following sum(s):

#### BASE BID:

Initial

Two million, one Hundred Ninty Three ThousandoLLARS
\$ 2,193,000.00

3. The undersigned, by initialing below, acknowledges that Construction Allowances as indicated in Section 01 2100, are included in the Base Bid in the following amount (s):

ALLOWANCE NO. 1 – General Contingency Allowance: \$125,000

- 3. CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERIOD: As described in Section 01 1100 Summary of Work.
- 4. The undersigned agrees that, should the work not be completed within the time hereinabove stated from and after the date the Contractor is instructed to proceed by the Architect or Owner, an amount equal to **SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS** (\$750.00) per calendar day for each day of delay after the expiration of such period shall be deducted from the Contract Sum.
- 5. The undersigned, upon written notice of the acceptance of the bid within ninety (90) calendar days after the date of opening of the bids, hereby agrees to sign said Contract and furnish the necessary bonds within ten (10) days after Notice of Award of said Contract.
- 6. The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other Contract Documents and the local conditions at the place where the work is to be done.
- 7. The undersigned has checked carefully all of the above figures and understands that the Governing Board of the School District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this bid.

BID FORM DOCUMENT 00 4113 22-1547.01 ADDENDUM 1

8.	The the ribiddi	ight to rej	ned ackno ect any ar	wledges that the Go and all bids and/or w	overning Board of the School District reserve aive any irregularities or informalities in the	es
9.	Encl	osed find of the	Bidders' E	Bond for 10% of the	bid, or Cashier's Check No Bank for \$	
10.	Rece	eipt is ack	nowledge	d of Addenda as fo	llows:	
	No. 1	7/8/202	<u>2</u> 4 N	o. 2 <u>7/8/2024</u>	No. 3 <u>7/18/202</u> 4 No. 4	
11.	The Subo	undersigr contractor	ned has su s and Nor	ubmitted with this B n-Collusion Affidavi	id Form the properly executed List of t.	
				Contractor	United Building Contractors, Inc.	
				Signature		
				Address	P.O. Box 6039	
					Chico, CA 95927	
				State License Board No. A, B, C-20, C-39		
				Contractor's	DIR No1000001769	
				Classification	Corporation	
				Expiration Da	ate 6/30/2025	
Dated	this	25th	day of	Julv	2024	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR United Building Contractors, Inc., GENERAL CONTRACTOR						
PROJECTWillows	High School Agriculture Facility,	Willow U	nified School District			
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.						
License Board to perform	ONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENS n construction work they will be und s not an acceptable substitute for the	ertaking.	Department of Housing			
Subcontractor Name:	Rock Creek Constr	uctio	Λ			
Location: _	Chico, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	883815	DIR#_	1000038332			
Portion of Work:	Concrete					
Subcontractor Name:	Davison Iron Worl	KS				
Location: _	Sacramento, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	674599	DIR#	1000006095			
	Structural Steel					
Subcontractor Name:	Kieth Brown Dry	(LDW				
	Wheatland, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	616543	DIR#_	1000013543			
Portion of Work:	Carpentry					
Subcontractor Name:	TOP Built Inc.					
	Rancho Cordova					
	800140					
Portion of Work:	Roofing					
Subcontractor Name:	Alcal					
Location: _	Sacramento, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	815286	DIR#	1000 000 315			
Portion of Work:	Weather Barner					
Subcontractor Name:	Western Door Cr	)				
Location: _	cnico, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	836920	DIR#_	1000018674			
Portion of Work:	Doors & Hardware					

LIST OF SUBCONTRAC	CTORS FOR United Building Cont	ractors, I	nc. , GENERAL			
PROJECT Willows	High School Agriculture Facility,	Willow L	Inified School District			
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.						
License Board to perform	CONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENS on construction work they will be und is not an acceptable substitute for the contract that the contract is not an acceptable substitute for the contract is not an acceptable substitute for the contract is not an acceptable substitute for the contract is not an acceptable substitute.	lertaking	. Department of Housing			
Subcontractor Name:	Alcal					
	Sacramento, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	815286	DIR#_	1600 000 315			
Portion of Work:	Overhead Doors					
	West Coast Indust					
Location:	Rancho Cordova, C	Α				
	739160	DIR#_	1006000303			
Portion of Work:						
	R.B. Spencer Inc					
Location: <sub>-</sub>	Yuba City, (A					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	664430	DIR#_	1000002088			
Portion of Work:	HVAC					
	B-Sharp Electical					
Location: _	Wegverville, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	775441	DIR#_	1000015060			
Portion of Work:	Electrical					
Subcontractor Name:	Norcal Fencing					
Location: _	Chico					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	904110	DIR#_	1000014058			
Portion of Work:	Fencing					
Subcontractor Name:	Sierra Landscapina	1				
Location: _	chico, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	960867	DIR#_	1000002473			
Portion of Work:	Landscaping					

p:\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows hs barn\4.06 projman\addendum 1\00 4113\_bidform\_addendum 1.doc Last Updated: December 18, 2019

BID FORM DOCUMENT 00 4113 22-2547.01 ADDENDUM 1

PROJECT Willows	<u> High School Agriculture Facility,</u>	Willow L	Inified School District			
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.						
NOTE THAT ALL SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State License Board to perform construction work they will be undertaking. Department of Housing certificate of "approval" is not an acceptable substitute for this requirement.						
Subcontractor Name:	NOTCOL Excavativ	201				
Location.	UMILLO, CA					
CA Cont. Lic. #:	843448	DIR #_	1000000130			
Portion of Work:	Site Work					
Subcontractor Name:						
Location:						
CA Cont. Lic. #:		DIR#_				
CA Cont. Lic. #:		DIR#_				
Subcontractor Name:						

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR United Building Contractors, Inc., GENERAL CONTRACTOR

p:\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows hs barn\4.06 projman\addendum 1\00 4113\_bidform\_addendum 1.doc Last Updated: December 18, 2019

## CALIFORNIA BID BOND DOCUMENT 00 6126 22-1547.01 ADDENDUM 1

Dand Na DID

	BOIIG INO. BID
	Amount \$ (10% of Total Amount Bid)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that	
United Building Contractors, Inc.	
hereinafter called the PRINCIPAL, and	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts	3
having its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 021	16
in the State of Massachusetts, and authorized to c	lo business in the State
of California, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto Willows Unifi	
OWNER, hereinafter called the OBLIGEE, in the sum of **Ten Percent of	
dollars (\$_10% of Total Amount Bid_) for the payment for	which we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns	, jointly and severally,
firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:	
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposition	al for
Willows High School Agriculture Facility, Willows, CA	
	said
Bid Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof	,

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Proposal shall be rejected, or in the alternate, if said Proposal shall be accepted and the PRINCIPAL shall sign and deliver a Contract to OBLIGEE, in the form of Contract attached hereto and shall execute and deliver Performance and Payment Bonds in the forms attached hereto (all completed in accordance with said Proposal) to OBLIGEE, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Proposal;

Then, this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the SURETY for any and all default of the PRINCIPAL hereunder shall be the amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The SURETY, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said SURETY and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such Proposal, and said SURETY does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

CALIFORNIA BID BOND DOCUMENT 00 6126 22-1547.01 ADDENDUM 1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the above-bounded parties have executed this instrument under their several seals, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and those presents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

Signed and sealed this	day of	July		, 2024.
		United Building PRING By Liberty Mutual I	nsurance	Company
		By	nev-In-F	act , Susan Fournier
The rate of premium on this bond is				per thousand.
Address of surety for service of notice	e:			
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	_			
175 Berkeley Street	_			
Boston, MA 02116	_			
Telephone No. (617) 357-9500				

p:\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows hs barn\4.06 projman\addendum 1\00 6126\_california bid bond\_addendum 1.doc

[Bonds are to be printed on single piece of paper back-to-back.]

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California County of				
On JUL 1 9 2024 before me,Traci E. Nakagaki, Notary Public				
(insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared Susan Fournier				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  TRACI E. NAKAGAKI COMM. #2383122 Notary Public - California Sacramento County				
Signature (Seal)				



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205189-969366

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Alexi Knudsen; John T Page; Ryan Tash; Susan Fournier	
Third to the state of the state	
all of the city of Rancho Cordova state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this5thday ofApril	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company  The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company  West American Insurance Company  The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company  West American Insurance Company  The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company  The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company  West American Insurance Company  To the Ohio Casualty Insurance Company  The Ohio Casualty	quiries, nal com.
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY SS	iion ii Nmut
On this 5th day of April , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	verinca R@liber
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	SCA
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  By:    By:   Line   Lastella	nd/or Power of Attorney (POA) verification inquiries, 610-832-8240 or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:	32-82
ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.  Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.	For bond and/or holese call 610-8
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.	Τ 0
Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 19th day of July , 2024 .	
1912 C TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE	

To be completed by the Prime Bidder.

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

All or part of the funding for the proposed work/services/equipment/supplies for which your firm is bidding has been made available by the State Allocation Board (SAB) through the Lease-Purchase Program or the State Relocatable Classroom Program and as a result, the contract award must be made in accordance with the SAB participation requirements for Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises (DVBE). The SAB requires that all contracts over \$10,000 awarded must meet a DVBE participation goal of not less than three percent of the contract amount. If your firm cannot meet the three percent DVBE participation goal, you must demonstrate a good faith effort to attempt to meet the three percent participation. The school district issuing this solicitation document, not the SAB/OPSC, is responsible to assure compliance with the DVBE program.

#### PART I-IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

BIDDER'S NAME		TELEPHONE				
United Building Contractors, Inc.	(530) 345-8455					
BUSINESS ADDRESS						
P.O. Box 6039, Chico, CA 95927						
SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY	APPLICATION NUMBER				
Willows Unified School District	Glenn	02-122172				

#### PART II—METHOD OF COMPLIANCE WITH DVBE PARTICIPATION GOALS

Include this form and any other applicable documents listed in this table with your bid/proposal. Read the three columns in the table below as sentences from left to right. Check the appropriate box to indicate your method of committing the contract dollar amount. If no box can be checked, your bid/proposal will be deemed non-responsive and disqualified.

#### Important Note

Architectural, engineering, environmental, land surveying or construction management firms must indicate their method of compliance by marking the appropriate box A, B, C, or D after selection by the district and before the contract is signed.

YOUR BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	AND YOU	AND YOU
A.  is Disabled Veteran owned and your forces will perform at least three percent of this contract	will include a copy of your DVBE letter from the Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS).	
<ul> <li>B. is Disabled Veteran owned but is unable to perform the three percent of this contract with your forces</li> </ul>	will use DVBE subcontractors/suppliers to bring the contract participation to at least three percent	will include a copy of each DVBE letter from OSDS
C. 🔲 is not Disabled Veteran owned	will use DVBE subcontractors/suppliers for at least three percent of this contract	(Including yours, if applicable).
D. 🔀 is unable to meet the required particlpation goals	will complete a Good Falth Effort to obtain DVBE participation	will Include the Prime Bidder's Good Faith Effort Worksheet,

#### Note

An Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS) letter must be attached for each DVBE participating in the contract. The DVBE letter is obtained from the participating DVBE. If the letter is not provided, the bid may be deemed nonresponsive and may be ineligible for award of the contract.

#### PART III-DVBE DOLLAR PARTICIPATION OF BID/PROPOSAL

Architectural, engineering, environmental, fand surveying or construction management firms complete this part after selection by the district and before the contract is signed. All others must complete this section and include it with the bid.

Show deductive alternate(s) in parenthesis. For more alternates/base bids, use a separate page to show items.

- A. If your business enterprise is a DVBE, list in the appropriate column the total dollar amount of your bid to be performed by your own participation.
- B. List all your DVBE subcontractors/suppliers. Enter in the appropriate column the dollar amount for each of your subcontractors/suppliers.
- C. Enter the total of Lines A and B for each column.
- D. Enter the dollar amount of the bid/proposal to be performed by non-DVBE firms. Note: This line is the sum of the prime and subcontractor(s) non-DVBE dollar participation.
- E. Enter the sum of the column totals from Line C and Line D. Note: Please be aware that the final determination of DVBE compliance is made based on the contract amount resulting from the district's acceptance or rejection of alternates.

	Base Bid/Proposa	il Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3 or Base Bid B	Alternate No. 4 or Base Bid C	Alternate No. 5 (Modernation or Reconstruction Only)
A. Prime Bidder, if DVBE (own participation)	\$ 0.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
B. DVBE Subcontractor or Supplier						
1.						
2.						
3,						
4,						
C. Subtotal (A and B)	0.00					
D. Non-DVBE						
E. Total Bid						

This worksheet is to be used to assist the Prime Builder in meeting the three percent DVBE participation goal for project funded through the Lease-Purchase Program or the State Relocatable Classroom Program.

BIDDER NAME	CONTACT PERSON
United Building Contractors, Inc.	Edgar Ibarra
BUSINESS ADDRESS	TELEPHONE
P.O. Box 6039, Chico, CA 95927	(530) 345-8455
SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY
Willows Unified School District	Glenn

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

If specific information is not provided for Parts I through III, you do not meet the test of the "Good Faith Effort" and cannot so certify. If you are qualifying based on a "Good Faith Effort" you must include this form with your bid/proposal to the district.

#### PART I—CONTACTS

To identify DVBE sub-contractors/suppliers for participation in your bid/proposal, contact must be made with each of the following categories. It is recommended that you contact several DVBE organizations.

CATEGORY	TELEPHONE NUMBER	DATE CONTACTED	PERSON CONTACTED*
1. School District			*.
Willows Unified School District	(530) 934-6600	7/24/24	Erin Taylor
<ol> <li>Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS). OSDS publishes a list of Disabled Veteran Business Enterprises at http://www.pd.dgs.ca.gov/smbus/</li> </ol>	916.375.4940 916.322.5060 (24 Hrs)	7/15/24	Christopher
3. DVBE Organizations (List):			
Small Business Exchange	(415) 778-6250	7/24/24	Recorded message
Contractors Assistance Center	(800)742.4124	7 24 24	Recorded message
CA Contracts Referral Service	61974-9806	7/24/24	Recorded message
		,	
WANTED TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA			
The second secon			
	J	L	

\*Write "Recorded Message" In this column, if applicable.

Continued on page 2

#### PART II-ADVERTISEMENTS

You must make at least two (2) advertisements, one (1) in a paper that focuses on DVBE and one (1) in a trade paper. Advertisements must be published at least 14 days prior to bid/proposal opening; if you cannot advertise 14 days prior, advertise as soon as possible and provide an explanation. (Advertisements must be published in time to allow for a reasonable response.) Advertisements must include that your firm is seeking DVBE participation, the project name and location, your firm's name, your firm's contact person, and phone number.

Attach copies of advertisements to this form.

FOCUS/TRADE PAPER NAME		CHECK ONE		DATE OF ADMEDICATION	
Compliance News Trade Journal Compliance News Focus Journal	F	ocus	TRADE	DATE OF ADVERTISEMENT	
Compliance News Trade Journal			Х	7/10/24-7/25/24	
Compliance News Focus Journal		Х		7/10/24-7/25/24	

#### PART III-DVBE SOLICITATIONS

List DVBE subcontractors/suppliers that were invited to bld. Use the following instructions to complete the remainder of this section (read the three columns as a sentence from left to right). If you need additional space to list DVBE solicitations, please use a separate page and attach to this form.

IF THE DVBE	THEN	AND
was selected to participate	check "YES" in the "SELECTED" column; include the applicable dollar amount	include a copy of their DVBE letter from OSDC.
	In Part III of the "Prime Bidder Certification of Disabled Veteran" form:	第218 Wallia A. 民的和《朱文学》
was not selected to participate	check "NO" in the "SELECTED" column	state why in the "REASON NOT SELECTED" column.
did not respond to solicitation	check the "NO RESPONSE" column.	

DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES CONTACTED	SELECTED		REASON NOT SELECTED	1	
DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES CONTACTED		NO	THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED	NO	
Trinity Builders		×	No response.	X	
CVE Demolition		X	No response.	X	
Garrison Demolition and Engineering Inc		X	No response.	X	

#### Important Note

Please be aware that certification of the "Good Faith Effort" may only be made if you fully complete Parts I, II, and III on both sides of this form. A copy of this form must be retained by you and may be subject to a future audit.

CERTIFICATION I, Jim Gilmore	_ certify that I am the bidder's Chief Executive Officer and that I have made a diligent effort to
ascertain the facts with regard to the representations made	nerein. In making this certification, I am aware of Section 12650 et seq. of the Government Code
providing for the imposition of treble damages for making fa	
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	DATE
	7/25/2024
y L	
/	

#### A. Proofs of Good Faith Effort Bid Notice Advertisements

Publication:Compliance News Trade JournalPublished On:07-10-2024 @ 03:17 PM PDTExpires On:07-25-2024 @ 11:00 AM PDT

Published At: https://www.compliancenews.com/trade-journal-detail/1/7154

#### TRADE JOURNAL

## **United Building Contractors**

is seeking certified and qualified DVBE subcontractors and/or suppliers to provide Erosion Control, Field Engineering & Construction Surveying, Site Demolition, Selective Demolition, Concrete, Reinforced Unit Masonry System, Structural Steel, Metal Decking, Cold-Formed Metal Framing, Metal Fabrications, Sheathing, Plastic Paneling, Thermal Insulation, Weather Barriers, Vapor Retarders, Standing-Seam Metal Roofing, Formed Metal Wall Panels, Flashing and Sheet Metal, Flexible Flashing, Roof Specialties, Joint Sealants, Hollow Metal Doors and Frames, Overhead Coiling Doors, Door Hardware, Glass Glazing, Gypsum Board, Concrete Floor Sealing, Painting, Visual Display Surfaces, Signage, Toilet Accessories, Emergency Access & Information Cabinets, Fire Protection Specialties, Miscellaneous Specialties, Countertops, Plumbing, HVAC, Electrical, Communications, Earthwork, Asphalt Concrete Paving, Site Concrete, Parking Bumpers, Chain Link Fences & Gates, Irrigation & Planting, Utilities, and all other work required to complete the project.



PROJECT NAME:

Willows High School Agriculture Facility

CONTRACT #: 02-122172

AWARDING AGENCY: Willows Unified School District PROJECT LOCATION:

203 N. Murdock Avenue, Willows, CA, 95988

DUE DATE:

07-25-2024 at 11:00 AM

OUTREACH COORDINATOR:

Stenny McCary TELEPHONE: 5303458455 FAX:

ADDRESS:

PO Box 6039, Chico, CA, 95927

EMAIL:

bidding@unitedbuildingcontractors.com

#### PROJECT DETAILS:

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer. If you are planning to bid this project, we encourage your participation and welcome your bid. All qualified bidders will receive consideration without regard to race, color, religion, sex or national origin. Plans & specs available through dropbox link below.

https://ubcinc.box.com/s/x5p3ev6lpyfol3r3wpyenf1vl8hvfhmj

Please contact Nick Gudgel (nickg@unitedbuildingcontractors.com) if you plan to bid this project, or if you have any questions you can fax, email or contact him by phone.

Sincerely, United Building Contractors, Inc P O Box 6039, Chico, CA 95927 530.345.8455 (v) 530.345.8885 (f) The United Building Contractors Good Faith Effort advertisement has been published in both the Compliance News Internet and Hard-Copy publications (located online at: http://www.compliancenews.com). The undersigned declares: I am over the age of 18 years and a citizen of the United States of America. I am the principal publisher of the Compliance News Trade and Focus Journal in the United States of America. The notice a true copy of which is attached was published on 07-10-2024 at 03:17 PM PDT. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

J.H. Sprague

Copyright 2024 Compliance News Business License Account #BU21911074 All Rights Reserved

 Publication:
 Compliance News Focus Journal

 Published On:
 07-10-2024 @ 03:17 PM PDT

 Expires On:
 07-25-2024 @ 11:00 AM PDT

Published At: https://www.compliancenews.com/focus-journal/7154

#### **FOCUS JOURNAL**



## **United Building Contractors**

is seeking certified and qualified DVBE subcontractors and/or suppliers to provide Erosion Control, Field Engineering & Construction Surveying, Site Demolition, Selective Demolition, Concrete, Reinforced Unit Masonry System, Structural Steel, Metal Decking, Cold-Formed Metal Framing, Metal Fabrications, Sheathing, Plastic Paneling, Thermal Insulation, Weather Barriers, Vapor Retarders, Standing-Seam Metal Roofing, Formed Metal Wall Panels, Flashing and Sheet Metal, Flexible Flashing, Roof Specialties, Joint Sealants, Hollow Metal Doors and Frames, Overhead Coiling Doors, Door Hardware, Glass Glazing, Gypsum Board, Concrete Floor Sealing, Painting, Visual Display Surfaces, Signage, Toilet Accessories, Emergency Access & Information Cabinets, Fire Protection Specialties, Miscellaneous Specialties, Countertops, Plumbing, HVAC, Electrical, Communications, Earthwork, Asphalt Concrete Paving, Site Concrete, Parking Bumpers, Chain Link Fences & Gates, Irrigation & Planting, Utilities, and all other work required to complete the project.

PROJECT NAME:

Willows High School Agriculture Facility

CONTRACT #:

02-122172

AWARDING AGENCY:

Willows Unified School District

PROJECT LOCATION:

203 N. Murdock Avenue, Willows, CA, 95988

DUE DATE:

07-25-2024 at 11:00 AM

**OUTREACH COORDINATOR:** 

Stenny McCary

TELEPHONE:

5303458455 FAX:

ADDRESS:

PO Box 6039, Chico, CA, 95927

EMAIL:

bidding@unitedbuildingcontractors.com

#### PROJECT DETAILS:

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer. If you are planning to bid this project, we encourage your participation and welcome your bid. All qualified bidders will receive consideration without regard to race, color, religion, sex or national origin. Plans & specs available through dropbox link below.

https://ubcinc.box.com/s/x5p3ev6lpyfol3r3wpyenf1vl8hvfhmj

Please contact Nick Gudgel (nickg@unitedbuildingcontractors.com) if you plan to bid this project, or if you have any questions you can fax, email or contact him by phone.

Sincerely,

United Building Contractors, Inc P O Box 6039, Chico, CA 95927 530.345.8455 (v) 530.345.8885 (f) The United Building Contractors Good Faith Effort advertisement has been published in both the Compliance News Internet and Hard-Copy publications (located online at: http://www.compliancenews.com). The undersigned declares: I am over the age of 18 years and a citizen of the United States of America. I am the principal published on 07-10-2024 at 03:17 PM PDT. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

JH gryv J.H. Sprague

Copyright 2024 Compliance News Business License Account #BU21911074 All Rights Reserved

## **Tweet Proof**

**Publication:** 

Compliance News Twitter Page

**Published On:** 07-10-2024 03:17 PM PDT

Published At: https://twitter.com/news\_compliance



Compliance News @compliance\_news

United Building Contractors is looking for DVBEs in Willows, CA compliancenews.com/trade-journal-...



## LinkedIn Proof

Publication:Compliance News LinkedIn PagePublished On:07-10-2024 03:17 PM PDT

 $\textbf{Published At:} \qquad \text{https://www.linkedin.com/company/compliance-news}$ 



Compliance News

United Building Contractors is looking for DVBEs in Willows, CA

United Building Contractors compliancenews.com United Building Contractors is looking for DVBEs in Willows, CA Note: This form is to be notarized by a Notary Public.

Non-collusion Affidavit to be Executed by Bidder and Submitted with Bid Willows High School Agriculture Facility Willows Unified School District

State of California )	
County of Butte ) ss.	
James Gilmore	, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
he or she is President	of United Building Contractors Inc.
the party making the foregoing bid that	the bid is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed
person, partnership, company, associati	on, organization, or corporation; that the hid is genuine and not collusive
hid and has not directly or indirectly coll	or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham
put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall	uded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or
indirectly, sought by agreement, commun	incation, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any
other bidder, or to secure any advantage	against the public body awarding the Contract of anyone interested in
the proposed Contract; that all stateme	nts contained in the bid are true: and further, that the hidder has not
information or data relative thereto, or pa	bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged id, and will not pay, any depository, or to any member or agent thereof to
effectuate a collusive or sham bid."	as and minimise of agent thereof to
	Company Name United Building Contractors, Inc.
	Company Address P.O. Box 6039, Chico, CA 95927
	Signature of Officer
	Title President
001-0	
State of <u>Altornia</u>	/
County of Dutte	Public
On 7/23/2024	before me, Anta Orcaor Nota Date
porposally appeared Toxages	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jage Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s)	OTTIVIORE
personally known to me - OR - proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose
	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
The second secon	acknowledged to me that he/she /they executed the same in
ANITA GREGORY  Notary Public - California	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
Butte County Commission # 2412626	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2026	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	WITH EOO My Hand and Onicial Soul
	Signature of Notary Public
p:\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows hs barn\4.06	projman\addendum 1\00 4519_non-cols_addendum 1,doc

## **ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Butte	}
On 7 23 2024 before me, _	Anita Gregory, Notary Public
personally appeared	(Here insert name and title of the officer) , actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public Signature (No.	ANITA GREGORY Notary Public - California Butte County Commission # 2412626 My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2026  Detary Public Seal)
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
(Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.</li> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> </ul>

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. ČEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Trustee(s)

Other \_

## **ROOFING CERTIFICATION**

This is to certify that a representative of the manufacturer has visited the site prior to installation, inspected the surfaces which the roofing is applied and accepted those surfaces.

In addition, a representative of the manufacturer has inspected the materials and methods used, verified they are in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations, and accepts the final installation.

A guarantee for materials and workmanship is to be provided separately.

ect name: Willows High School Agriculture Facility	
ress: _203 N. Murdock Avenue	
Willows, CA 95988	
eral Contractor: United Building Contractors, Inc.	
fing Contractor: United Building Contractors, Inc.	
oe of Work/Roofing Type: <u>07 4113.16 Standing-Seam Metal Roofing, 07 4213.13, 0</u> 7 7100, 07 60	000
fing Manufacturer: AEP SPAN	
ufacturer's Representative: Daya Mead 916.765.4282	
resentative's Signature:	
5-15.29	

# A SEPARATE CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SITE AND FOR EACH ROOFING TYPE